

Members of the Chancellor's Cabinet: *Kimberly Rogers*, Acting President, CCC; *Micaela Ochoa*, Executive Vice Chancellor, Administrative Services; *Robert Kratochvil*, President, LMC; *Susan E. Lamb*, President, DVC, *Tim Leong*, Director, Communications and Community Relations; *Mojdeh Mehdizadeh*, Interim Chancellor; *Phyllis Carter*, Associate Vice Chancellor/Chief Financial Officer; *Kelly Schelin*, Interim Vice Chancellor/Education and Technology; *Vacant*, Associate Vice Chancellor/Chief Human Resources Officer; *Ines Zildzic*, Vice Chancellor, Facilities Planning and Construction

October 2022 Mission

The mission of the Chancellor's Cabinet is to serve as the leadership team ensuring the capacity of our District to educate students effectively and meet the needs of our communities in partnership with classified staff, faculty, and other managers.

EEO Training

Cabinet discussed the opportunity to offer Equal Employment Opportunity training so that more trained EEO officers can be available for new hires particularly in the adjunct faculty ranks.

Vaccine Mandate Change

Given the changes at the state and county level, Cabinet reached consensus to recommend to the Governing Board of suspending the 4CD vaccine mandate.

Hispanic Serving Institutions (HSI)

Cabinet heard a presentation by CCC's Lorena Gonzalez on the importance of our colleges being designated as an HSI institution, and offered suggestions on how we can continue improving our efforts in serving this population.

Revisions to 4CD EEO Plan

Cabinet provided input and guidance on updating the District's Equal Employment Opportunity Plan that must now be alignment with new State Chancellor guidelines.

The Contra Costa Community College District, founded in 1948 and governed by a publicly elected fivemember Board, is one of the largest multi-college community college districts in California. The mission of the District is to attract and transform students and communities by providing accessible, innovative and outstanding higher education learning opportunities and support services.